St Paul’s CE Primary School
Academic Results
2015-16

Early Years — End of Reception Class
63% of pupils achieved the Cood Level of Development in 2015-16. The national average
was 69%.

Year 1 — Phonics Screening Check
84% of pupils achieved the phonics screening check standard in 2015-16. The national
average was 81%.

End of Key Stage 1 — Phonics Screening Check

100% of pupils leaving year 2 in 2015-16 achieved the phonics screening check standard.
All pupils who hadn’t secured the standard in year 1 secured it in year 2. The national
average was 91%.

Key Stage 1 — End of Year 2
2015-16 saw the introduction of a new assessment system, against a new, more challenging
curriculum. The school’s results are set out below:

Reading Writing Maths Reading,

Writing &
Maths

Exceeding Expected | 20% 13% 17%

Standard

Expected Standard 57% 57% 67%

Working towards 23% 30% 17%

Expected standard + | 77% 70% 83% 70%

National Expected 74% 65% 73% 60%

standard +




Key Stage 2 — End of Year 6

2015-16 saw the introduction of a new assessment system, against a new, more challenging
curriculum. The school’s results are set out below:

Reading

Grammar,
Punctuation
and Spelling

Mathematics | Writing

School percentages at
national Standard

69%

79%

76%

83%

National percentages
at National standard

66%

72%

70%

74%

School vs National
Variance

3%

7%

6%

9%

School average scaled
score

103.5

105.1

104.7 | n/a

National average
scaled score

103

104

103 | n/a

School vs National
Variance

0.5

1.1

1.7 | n/a

Pupils Reaching the new expected standard in
Reading, Writing and Mathematics

School Percentage

62%

National Percentage

53%

School vs National Variance

9%

Average Progress Scores

School

National

Reading

0.6

0

Writing

0

Mathematics

1.4

0




