

St Paul's CE Primary School Academic Results 2015-16

# Early Years - End of Reception Class

63% of pupils achieved the *Good Level of Development* in 2015-16. The national average was 69%.

## Year 1 – Phonics Screening Check

84% of pupils achieved the phonics screening check standard in 2015-16. The national average was 81%.

### End of Key Stage 1 – Phonics Screening Check

100% of pupils leaving year 2 in 2015-16 achieved the phonics screening check standard. All pupils who hadn't secured the standard in year 1 secured it in year 2. The national average was 91%.

#### Key Stage 1 – End of Year 2

2015-16 saw the introduction of a new assessment system, against a new, more challenging curriculum. The school's results are set out below:

	Reading	Writing	Maths	Reading, Writing & Maths
Exceeding Expected Standard	20%	13%	17%	
Expected Standard	57%	57%	67%	
Working towards	23%	30%	17%	

Expected standard +	77%	70%	83%	70%
National Expected	74%	65%	73%	60%
standard +				

# Key Stage 2 – End of Year 6

2015-16 saw the introduction of a new assessment system, against a new, more challenging curriculum. The school's results are set out below:

	Reading	Grammar,	Mathematics	Writing
	-	Punctuation		-
		and Spelling		
School percentages at				
national Standard	69%	79%	76%	83%
National percentages at National standard				
	66%	72%	70%	74%
School vs National				
Variance	3%	7%	6%	9%
School average scaled				
score	103.5	105.1	104.7	n/a
National average				
scaled score	103	104	103	n/a
School vs National				
Variance	0.5	1.1	1.7	n/a

# Pupils Reaching the new expected standard in Reading, Writing and Mathematics

School Percentage	62%
National Percentage	53%
School vs National Variance	
	9%

## **Average Progress Scores**

	School	National
Reading	0.6	0
Writing	4	0
Mathematics	1.4	0